
Ah…fall has finally arrived!  For many this is the 
favorite season of the year and brings about a 
fresh coolness that we have longed for during the 

sizzling days of summer.  Regardless of our view of this season, we can all be 
grateful that we live in a part of the country that experiences the changes of 
seasons which tends to point us to God’s creativity in our lives.  2 Corinthians 
5:17 teaches us that God’s creativity makes us “new creations” in Him.  Change 
is good!

I hope you have October 9 highlighted on your calendar!  Men, that morning 
is another opportunity for us to gather together and “sharpen” our walk with 
Christ.  Of course, we will begin at 6:11 that morning and plan on being 
finished and on our way to work by 7:00.  Last month we had over 200 men 
in attendance and anticipate even more this month.  Make plans to join us!  
Remember to invite your friends, co-workers and neighbors to join you for our 
time together.   

Also, please note that our Fall Family Night will take place this year on 
Wednesday night, October 29.  This schedule change is taking place due to 
the Hewitt-Trussville vs. Clay Chalkville football game that will be played on 
Friday, October 31.   The Festival will take place in the back parking lot and will 
offer your family an alternative to the traditional Halloween activities.  Come 
join with others in the fun!

The hymn teaches us to “Count your blessings, name them one by one, and 
it will surprise you what the Lord has done.”  Take a few minutes to look 
around you and find the blessings that God has so generously allowed us to 
experience.  God is good! 
 
Serving With You,

Pastor Buddy Champion

Waypoints

Fi
rs

t B
ap

tis
t C

hu
rc

h 
Tr

us
sv

ill
e

12
8 

Ch
al

kv
ill

e 
Ro

ad
 N

or
th

  
P.

O
. B

ox
 2

7,
 T

ru
ss

vi
lle

, A
L 

 3
51

73
20

5.
65

5.
24

03
   

PE
R

IO
D

IC
A

L 
PO

ST
A

G
E 

 
PA

ID
TR

U
SS

V
IL

LE
, A

L
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
61

91

A word from our Pastor’s heart

Welcome New Members to the First Family!

Katelyn Curd, 
by profession of faith

09/21
Helen & Jim Daniel,

by letter

09/14
Brandon Brown,

by profession of faith 

08/31

Sports Recreation
Ministry      228.1000
Upward Basketball & Cheering and 
Student Basketball Registration
Register through October 26
• Early registration ($80) ends October. 5. 
• Registration is $100 after October. 5. 
• To register visit the Event Center or do
   so online at fbctrussville.org. 
• Upward is for girls and boys ages K5-4th  
  grade.  Student basketball is for students  
  5th-12th grade.

Sports Recreation Info: 
kathyb@fbctrussville.org

Charles Burton, 
by statement

09/28

Photo Not Available:
• Misty Hill, statement (08/31)

• Donna & Larry Earwood, 
   statement (08/31)

Kasey Tuggle and
Taylor Summers

by letter

09/07

facebook.com/fbctrussville         @FBCTrussville
www.fbctrussville.org

The October 2014 newsletter 
of FBC Trussville

=
Wednesday, October 29

5:00-7:00pm @ FBCT
Trucks, trunks and tents with candy for 

trick-or-treaters in our  back parking lot!

Volunteers needed to give out 
candy. Contact Sherrie Forehand: 

sherrie@fbctrussville.org
or (205) 228-1029  

Thursday, 
October 9
6:11am   In the Gym
Lasting about an hour, 
this time is appropriate 
for middle school boys 
through senior adult men.
A hearty breakfast will be 
served––bring an appetite
and a friend!

For questions contact the Pastor’s Office at (205) 228-1020.

08/10

Suzanne & Mike Miller,
Michael and Mason, by letter
(Also shown Kaitlyn, Melissa, Emily, 

Diana, Jaidyn and Hope)

09/28

October Fellowship Meals
Served Wednesdays in the Gym, 4:30-6:00pm
10/01: spaghetti (kids: hamburgers)
10/08: fried chicken (kids: chicken legs)
10/15: taco salad (kids: pizza)
10/22: beef tips (kids: hot dogs)
10/29: No Meal - Family Fun Night
Adults $5  •  Kids $2  •  Family Max $15

Fellowship Meal - 4:30-6:00pm            
Adult Bible Studies - 6:00pm   Class list available at fbctrussville.org

And age-graded
Bible study, worship and 

activities for all ages!

We
dne

sdays

Sunday, October 5
4:30-6:00pm

For 3rd-8th grade girls and 
their moms.

info@gigiministry.org



Senior Adults         228.1014
Important October Dates:
• JH Singers Rehearsal - Thursday, Oct. 2  •  10:00am  •  D142
• Joyful Hearts Leadership Mtg. - Monday, Oct. 13  •  9:00am  •  D141
• Joyful Hearts Luncheon - Thursday, Oct. 16  •  10:30am  •  In the Gym
• Alzheimer’s Caregiver’s Support Grp. - Tuesday, Oct. 28  •  6:30pm  •  D139
• JH Singers @ Cook Springs - Thursday, Oct. 30  •  Leaving FBCT at 9:10am
                                                         

Missions         228.1014
Memphis Mission Trip
October 11-12  •  Memphis, TN  •  $50
Working with a church plant in urban midtown, doing a block party, 
kids Bible club and other outreach events.  For info call Robyn Davis at 
(205) 914-5639.

Disaster Relief Meeting
Sunday, October 26  •  4:30pm
Disaster Relief Meeting with Alabama State Board of Missions 
representative Mel Johnson speaking on disaster preparedness 
and the role that our church can take with future disaster 
relief efforts.  A light dinner will be included. R.S.V.P. to: 
jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Reading Glasses For Kenya
Sunday, October 26  •  4:30pm
We are now collecting drug store reading glasses in preparation for 
our mission trip to Kenya this January.  Drop off your donations in the 
basket at the Mission Wall. 

WMU Fort Deposit Food Drive
Non-perishable food items collected for the food pantry 
of the church that we work with in Fort. Deposit, AL. 
Bring donations to the Missions Wall.

Senior Adult & Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Birth Announcements
Mary Alice & Seth King at the birth of their daughter, Rachel Elizabeth. 
Her proud big brothers are John Samuel and Caleb.

Christian Sympathy
Lauri & Leigh Bennett and family in the loss of his mother, Judith Bennett.

Alandra & Scott Roberts and family in the loss of her father, Paul Chapple.

Meredith & Ross Morgan and family in the loss of her mother, Rhonda 
Osborne.

Debbie & Craig Arrington in the loss of her brother, Harold Baty.

The Family of Grace “Boots” Wentzel in her death.

Mary & Clayton Speed and family in the loss of his father, Dr. Bryant Gordon 
Speed.

Lynn & Bobby Grogan and family in the loss of his mother, Dot Grogan.

Carolyn & Don Blankenship in the loss of his mother, Bonnie Blankenship.

Preschool        228.1017
Family Dedication
Sunday, November 2  •  9:15am & 10:45am 
Register for this special time by Sunday, 
October 19th. Register at fbctrussville.org
or contact Whitney Ranew at 228-1017 or
whitneyr@fbctrussville.org for questions.

Children        228.1017
412 Weekend
October 10-11  •  4th & 5th grades
An awesome weekend with 
friends, staying together in 
homes, having a great time learning
about the God who loves us!  Register 
your child at fbctrussville.org. 

Preschool & Children’s Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

412 WEEKEND
Fi

rs
t B

aptist Trussville

4th & 5th Grade
s

ISAIAH 49:2

Students       228.1018
High School Mission Trip “Reveal”
Sunday, October 5  •  9:30am
Get the scoop on where we’re going on our 2015 summer mission trip 
in the high school worship space.

8th Grade Retreat
October 24-26  •  Camp WorldSong  •  $125
A refreshing weekend of worship and Bible study 
with friends!

High School Fall Retreat
November 9-11  •  Camp ToKnowHim  •  $115
Featuring David Freeman and Jonathan Evans!
Register at fbctrussville.org; deadline Oct. 15

Parent Emails
If you would like to receive parent emails on upcoming events and 
news for The Table, email Kelsey Walk at kelseyw@fbctrussville.org.

Student Ministry Info: kelseyw@fbctrussville.org

11/06

8:00

9:15

10:45

Total

Small Groups 
8/31

297

773

167

1,237

9/07

328

1,138

201

1,667

9/14

328

1,057

205

1,590

9/21

313

1,077

220

1,610

9/28

332

1,085

189

1,606

Budget Needed Weekly
Budget Receipts
G3 Receipts
Budget Needed YTD
Budget Receipts YTD
G3 Receipts YTD

9/07
108,072
133,015

8,476
3,890,592
3,800,030

469,296

$
$
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

8/31
108,072

97,363
5,357

3,782,520
3,667,014

460,820

Tithes and Offerings
9/14

108,072
87,959

2,852
3,998,664
3,887,989

472,148

9/21
108,072
115,422

25,159
4,106,736
4,003,410

497,307

9/28
108,072

93,427
5,099

4,214,808
4,096,837

502,407

The Adult Choir and Orchestra rehearse Wednesdays 
at 6:00pm for Sunday services and The Trussville 
Christmas Celebration (coming Sunday, December 14) 
featuring Travis Cottrell, worship leader for Beth 
Moore’s “Living Hope” events.

Preschool & Children’s Choirs rehearse Sundays 
at 5:45pm for their upcoming Christmas Concert on 
December 3rd. (K3 meets in A117; K4-K5 meets in 
C313; Grades 1-5 meet in C211).Join Us!FBCT Library  Sundays: 8:00am-Noon  Tuesdays: 9:00am-5:00pm   Wednesdays: 4:00pm-7:30pm

   Visit the “Walls of Freedom” through Veterans Day––now 804 names strong...veterans both past and present affiliated with FBCT!

Precept
Bible Study

on Genesis 24-36

Wednesdays
Oct. 22-Nov. 12
9:00am  •  D142

dockerymom@
gmail.com

Wise solutions for
everyday relationships.

Sundays @ 9:15am & 10:45am


