

### Thursday, October 9 Lasting about an hour,



For questions contact the Pastor's Office at (205) 228-1020.









# **Waypoints**



#### A word from our Pastor's heart

Ah...fall has finally arrived! For many this is the favorite season of the year and brings about a fresh coolness that we have longed for during the

sizzling days of summer. Regardless of our view of this season, we can all be grateful that we live in a part of the country that experiences the changes of seasons which tends to point us to God's creativity in our lives. 2 Corinthians 5:17 teaches us that God's creativity makes us "new creations" in Him. Change is good!

I hope you have October 9 highlighted on your calendar! Men, that morning is another opportunity for us to gather together and "sharpen" our walk with Christ. Of course, we will begin at **6:11** that morning and plan on being finished and on our way to work by 7:00. Last month we had over 200 men in attendance and anticipate even more this month. Make plans to join us! Remember to invite your friends, co-workers and neighbors to join you for our time together.

Also, please note that our **Fall Family Night** will take place this year on Wednesday night, October 29. This schedule change is taking place due to the Hewitt-Trussville vs. Clay Chalkville football game that will be played on Friday, October 31. The Festival will take place in the back parking lot and will offer your family an alternative to the traditional Halloween activities. Come join with others in the fun!

The hymn teaches us to "Count your blessings, name them one by one, and it will surprise you what the Lord has done." Take a few minutes to look around you and find the blessings that God has so generously allowed us to experience. God is good!

Serving With You,





And age-graded Bible study, worship and activities for all ages!

Adult Bible Studies - 6:00pm Class list available at fbctrussville.org

### Welcome New Members to the First Family!









**Brandon Brown.** Kasey Tuggle and by profession of faith **Taylor Summers** 

Helen & Jim Daniel, by letter by letter

Katelyn Curd, by profession of faith



Diana, Jaidyn and Hope)

Suzanne & Mike Miller, Michael and Mason, by letter (Also shown Kaitlyn, Melissa, Emily,



Charles Burton, by statement

#### **Photo Not Available:** Misty Hill, statement (08/31) · Donna & Larry Earwood,



#### October Fellowship Meals

Served Wednesdays in the Gym, 4:30-6:00pm **10/01:** spaghetti (kids: hamburgers) **10/08:** fried chicken (kids: chicken legs) **10/15:** taco salad (kids: pizza) **10/22:** beef tips (kids: hot dogs) 10/29: No Meal - Family Fun Night Adults \$5 • Kids \$2 • Family Max \$15

Sunday, October 5 4:30-6:00pm For 3rd-8th grade girls and

their moms

info@gigiministry.org

Sports Recreation *Ministry* 228.1000 **Upward Basketball & Cheering and** Student Basketball Registration **Register through October 26** 

- Early registration (\$80) ends October. 5.
- Registration is \$100 after October. 5.
- To register visit the Event Center or do so online at fbctrussville.org.
- Upward is for girls and boys ages K5-4th grade. Student basketball is for students 5th-12th grade.

**Sports Recreation Info:** kathyb@fbctrussville.org

First Baptist Church Trussville 128 Chalkville Road North P.O. Box 27, Trussville, AL 35173 205.655.2403

### Preschool 228.1017

#### Family Dedication

**Sunday, November 2 • 9:15am & 10:45am**Register for this special time by Sunday,
October 19th. Register at fbctrussville.org
or contact Whitney Ranew at 228-1017 or
whitneyr@fbctrussville.org for questions.

228.1017



### **Children** 412 Weekend

October 10-11 • 4th & 5th grades

An awesome weekend with friends, staying together in homes, having a great time learning about the God who loves us! Register your child at fbctrussville.org.



Preschool & Children's Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

### **Students** 228.1018

### High School Mission Trip "Reveal"

Sunday, October 5 • 9:30am

Get the scoop on where we're going on our 2015 summer mission trip in the high school worship space.

### 8th Grade Retreat

October 24-26 • Camp WorldSong • \$125

A refreshing weekend of worship and Bible study with friends!

#### High School Fall Retreat

**November 9-11 • Camp ToKnowHim • \$115**Featuring David Freeman and Jonathan Evans!
Register at fbctrussville.org; deadline Oct. 15



8TH GRADE

RETREAT

2014

#### **Parent Emails**

If you would like to receive parent emails on upcoming events and news for *The Table*, email Kelsey Walk at kelseyw@fbctrussville.org.

Student Ministry Info: kelseyw@fbctrussville.org



Wise solutions for everyday relationships.

Sundays @ 9:15am & 10:45am

### **Senior Adults** 228.1014

#### Important October Dates:

- JH Singers Rehearsal Thursday, Oct. 2 10:00am D142
- Joyful Hearts Leadership Mtg. Monday, Oct. 13 9:00am D141
- Joyful Hearts Luncheon Thursday, Oct. 16 10:30am In the Gym
- Alzheimer's Caregiver's Support Grp. Tuesday, Oct. 28 6:30pm D139
- JH Singers @ Cook Springs Thursday, Oct. 30 Leaving FBCT at 9:10am

## **Missions** 228.1014

### **Memphis Mission Trip**

October 11-12 • Memphis, TN • \$50

Working with a church plant in urban midtown, doing a block party, kids Bible club and other outreach events. For info call Robyn Davis at (205) 914-5639.

### Disaster Relief Meeting

Sunday, October 26 • 4:30pm

Disaster Relief Meeting with Alabama State Board of Missions representative Mel Johnson speaking on disaster preparedness and the role that our church can take with future disaster relief efforts. A light dinner will be included. R.S.V.P. to: jamiec@fbctrussville.org



### Reading Glasses For Kenya

Sunday, October 26 · 4:30pm

We are now collecting drug store reading glasses in preparation for our mission trip to Kenya this January. Drop off your donations in the basket at the Mission Wall.

### WMU Fort Deposit Food Drive

Non-perishable food items collected for the food pantry of the church that we work with in Fort. Deposit, AL. Bring donations to the Missions Wall.



Senior Adult & Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

# FBCT Library Sundays: 8:00am-Noon Tuesdays: 9:00am-5:00pm Wednesdays: 4:00pm-7:30pm Visit the "Walls of Freedom" through Veterans Day—now 804 names strong...veterans both past and present affiliated with FBCT!

### **Birth Announcements**

Mary Alice & Seth King at the birth of their daughter, Rachel Elizabeth. Her proud big brothers are John Samuel and Caleb.

### Christian Sympathy

Lauri & Leigh Bennett and family in the loss of his mother, Judith Bennett.

Alandra & Scott Roberts and family in the loss of her father, Paul Chapple.

**Meredith & Ross Morgan and family** in the loss of her mother, Rhonda Osborne.

**Debbie & Craig Arrington** in the loss of her brother, Harold Baty.

The Family of Grace "Boots" Wentzel in her death.

**Mary & Clayton Speed and family** in the loss of his father, Dr. Bryant Gordon Speed.

**Lynn & Bobby Grogan and family** in the loss of his mother, Dot Grogan.

**Carolyn & Don Blankenship** in the loss of his mother, Bonnie Blankenship.

### Small Groups

	<u>8/31</u>	<u>9/07</u>	<u>9/14</u>	<u>9/21</u>	<u>9/28</u>
8:00	297	328	328	313	332
9:15	773	1,138	1,057	1,077	1,085
10:45	167	201	205	220	189
Total	1,237	1,667	1,590	1,610	1,606

Precept
Bible Study
on Genesis 24-36

Wednesdays
Oct. 22-Nov. 12
9:00am • D142

dockerymom@
gmail.com

### Tithes and Offerings

		<u>8/31</u>	<u>9/07</u>	<u>9/14</u>	<u>9/21</u>	<u>9/28</u>
Budget Needed Weekly	\$	108,072	108,072	108,072	108,072	108,072
Budget Receipts	\$	97,363	133,015	87,959	115,422	93,427
G3 Receipts	\$	5,357	8,476	2,852	25,159	5,099
Budget Needed YTD	\$ 3	3,782,520	3,890,592	3,998,664	4,106,736	4,214,808
Budget Receipts YTD	\$ 3	3,667,014	3,800,030	3,887,989	4,003,410	4,096,837
G3 Receipts YTD	\$	460,820	469,296	472,148	497,307	502,407



The Adult Choir and Orchestra rehearse Wednesdays at 6:00pm for Sunday services and *The Trussville Christmas Celebration* (coming Sunday, December 14) featuring Travis Cottrell, worship leader for Beth Moore's "Living Hope" events.

**Preschool & Children's Choirs** rehearse Sundays at 5:45pm for their upcoming Christmas Concert on December 3rd. (K3 meets in A117; K4-K5 meets in C313; Grades 1-5 meet in C211).